
North Salem Central School District

MS/HS PROPOSED 2024-2025 BUDGET

Health, Physical Education, and Athletics

March 2024

Ms. Denise M. Kiernan - Director 



Physical Education 

MS/HS Equipment 

PQ Equipment

MS/HS Supplies

PQ Supplies 

Health Education

Supplies

2024-2025

1,000.00

N/A

3,000.00

2,000.00

2024-2025

500.00

2023-2024

1,000.00

N/A

3,000.00

2,000.00

2023-2024

500.00

Physical Education and Health Staff 

2 Elementary PE Teachers and 1 Travel (.6 PE/APE) 

2 High/Middle School PE Teachers and 1 Travel (.4 APE) 

1 High/Middle School Health Teacher 

Total: 6 Teachers 

Health & Physical Education
Elementary & MS/HS Buildings



NYSPHSAA Scholar Athlete Teams 

Fall Season: 6 Teams 
• Varsity Field Hockey
• Varsity Girls Soccer
• Varsity Girls Tennis
• Varsity Girls Volleyball 
• Varsity Football (merged with JJCR)
• Varsity Girls Swim (merged with JJCR) 

Winter Season: 9 Teams 
• Varsity Boys Basketball
• Varsity Girls Basketball 
• Varsity Girls Indoor Track
• Girls Bowling
• Boys Bowling 
• Girls Indoor Track 
• Varsity Girls Ski (merged JJCR)
• Varsity Boys Ice Hockey (merged BYSNS)
• Varsity Girls Ice Hockey (merged Section One)

NYSPHSAA Team recognition: the team's average GPA for 75% of the 
roster must be greater than or equal to 90.00. 



NYSPHSAA Individual Scholar Athletes Fall & Winter 2023-2024



Section One Sportsmanship Teams Fall and Winter 23-24

Fall 2023 Team
Matthew Schaub

Isabella Fryer
Claire Herbstritt

Isaac Mendelsohn
Liliana Valletta
Epiphany Spear

Isabella Halstead

Winter 2023-2024 Team
Ella Dallow

Isabella Fryer
Eowyn Keenan

Kyle Li
Luke Loftus

Matthew Schaub

Criteria for Section One Sportsmanship Team
Fair and Appropriate play

Knowledge/application of rules 
Support of teammates
Examples of leadership

Civility (opponents, teammates, etc.)
Respect toward officials

Mentor / Positive Role Model
Perseverance



Section One Class D Champions Boys Cross Country

Boys and Girls Cross Country Qualified for the NYSPHSAA Championships!



Section One Class C Champions Boys and Girls 
Soccer 

NYSPHSAA Regional Finalists 



Section One Class C Champions Field Hockey 

NYSPHSAA Regional Finalists 



Section One Small Division Runner Up Bowling 



Individual Athletic Accomplishments 2023-2024

All Section: 
Max Cotrone- Boys Soccer 
Cassie Pelosi- Girls Soccer 
Liliana Valletta- Girls Soccer
Robert Vrabel Jr.-Wrestling

All Conference- Jaiden Donovan- Girls Basketball 

All League:   
Fall - 30 Student Athletes    
Winter-21 Student  Athletes 



Con Edison Award Cassie Pelosi  

The Con Edison Award Highlights Scholar Athletes of the Week throughout the 2023-24 school year. 
Cassie was selected in the fall for the outstanding achievement in and out of the classroom as well as 

on the competition field. Cassie will be attending Emory University next year.



National Letter of Intent Signing (NLI)

Liliana Valletta

Women’s Lacrosse

Villanova University 

Division I 



College Bound Student Athletes as of March 2024 

Isabella Fryer Women’s Cross Country and Track and Field 

University of Vermont Division 1  

Molly Videla Women’s Field Hockey 

SUNY Geneseo Division I 

Abel Berganza Football 

Western Connecticut State University Division 3 

Maddie Merriman Women’s Lacrosse 

University of Rochester Division 3 

Cassie Pelosi Women’s Soccer

Emory University Division 3

*** College Bound Student Athlete Recognition Day is Monday, May 6th



Athletic Offerings 2023-2024 School Year 

Fall- 20

Cross Country - Boys Varsity

Cross Country - Girls Varsity

Cross Country - Boys Modified

Cross Country - Girls Modified

Field Hockey – Varsity

Field Hockey – JV

Field Hockey - Modified

Football – Varsity* Merged JJCR 

Football – JV and Modified *Merged JJCR 

Soccer - Boys Varsity

Soccer - Boys JV

Soccer - Boys Modified

Soccer - Girls Varsity

Soccer - Girls JV

Swim - Girls Varsity* Merged JJCR 

Tennis - Girls Varsity

Volleyball - Varsity

Volleyball - JV

Volleyball - Modified

Winter- 18

Basketball - Boys Varsity

Basketball - Boys JV

Basketball - Boys Modified **2 Teams

Basketball - Girls Varsity

Basketball- Girls JV 

Basketball - Girls Mod

Bowling - Boys Varsity

Bowling - Girls Varsity

Ice Hockey - Boys Varsity* Merged BYSNS

Ice Hockey - Girls Varsity*Merged Section One

Ice Hockey – Modified *Merged BYSNS 

Alpine Ski - Boys Varsity*Merged JJCR 

Alpine Ski - Girls Varsity* Merged JJCR 

Winter Track - Boys Varsity

Winter Track - Girls Varsity

Wrestling – Varsity* Merged Somers 

Wrestling – Modified* Merged Somers 

Spring-16

Baseball - Varsity

Baseball - Modified

Golf - Varsity

Lacrosse - Boys Varsity

Lacrosse - Girls Varsity

Lacrosse- Girls JV 

Lacrosse - Boys Modified

Lacrosse - Girls Modified

Softball - Varsity

Track & Field - Boys Varsity

Track & Field - Girls Varsity

Track & Field – Boys and Girls Modified

Unified Bowling – Boys Varsity 

Unified Bowling- Girls Varsity 

Unified Basketball- Girls Varsity 

Unified Basketball- Boys Varsity 



2022-2023 Student-Athlete Participation



2022-2023 Multi-Sport Athletes



Unified Bowling and Basketball- Special Olympics

Unified Sports joins people with and 
without intellectual disabilities on the 

same team. It was inspired by a 
simple principle: training together 

and playing together is a quick path 
to friendship and understanding. 

Unified Sports are recognized as an 
official program of New York State 

Public High School Athletic 
Association (NYSPHSAA). 

Special Olympics New York and 
NYSPHSAA have a shared philosophy 
that authentic and credible athletics 

have the greatest impact on the 
student athlete and serve the greater 

purpose of destroying stigma and 
stereotypes of people with 

Intellectual Disabilities.  Rule 
modifications are minimal to ensure 
integrity and a true interscholastic 

sports experience.



Fundraising and Advocacy

Side Out Foundation-

Volleyball-Dig Pink 

Boys and Girls Basketball- Dunk Pink

One Love- Boys and Girls Lacrosse

ABLE Athletics- Field Hockey 



North Salem Booster Club 

• Media Day, March 18th, 2024 All High School Spring Teams 

• Fall Homecoming, Winter Basketball Tournament, 

• & Salem Fest May 4th, 2024 

• College Bound Signings, Senior Recognitions,  Banners in HS 
Gymnasium

• Dinners/Award Ceremonies for Varsity Teams, JV Teams Pizza, 
and Modified Teams Ice Cream Parties

• Senior Athletic Awards: North Salem Golf Club 

• Date June 11, 2024  



Media and Public Relations 

Live Streaming- Local Live (2 Cameras)

• High School Gymnasium- Volleyball, Boys & Girls Basketball

• HS Turf Field- Field Hockey, Soccer, Boys and Girls Lacrosse 

Communication (ongoing) 

• Sports You &  X Handle @NS_Tigers

• Gipper-Sponsored by the North Salem Booster Club 

Athletic Intern 

Allegra Delli Carpini- Senior OPTIONS 



Athletic Budget Summary 

Description

*Chaperones/Scorekeepers
Equipment
*Postseason Expenses
*Fees and Dues (Invitationals/Mergers)
Conference Travel
Contractual Supervision-Hardscrabble Club
*Cleaning/Repairs (Reconditioning)
Fitness Center Repairs
Supplies (-)
*Uniforms
Awards
Health Supplies- All Sports (Athletic Trainer)
BOCES Coordination
Salaries-Supervision (Fitness Center)
*Salaries-Coaches
Salary-Director of Athletics (FTE.8)
Salary-Athletic Secretary (FTE .8)
Salary-Athletic Trainer 
Total

2023-2024   

24,570.00
18,708.00
5,000.00
36,397.00
5,500.00
5,098.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
41,229.63
10,700.00
4,500.00
1,300.00
90,000.00
5,850.00
224,309.00
149,165.00
49,501.00
0
746,327.00

2024-2025 

37,150.00
10,400.00
9,000.00
48,451.87
5,500.00
5,098.00
9,075.00
1,500.00
34,561.73
19,589.25
4,500.00
1,699.25
95,000.00
6,000.00
273,187.90
152,180.80
66,300.00
67,575.00
846,768.80




